
2019-2020 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 5-8   Home: 4-6   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Greenheck, Taylor 26-26 925 35.6 91-203 .448 12-45 .267 106-127 .835 5 134 139 5.3 56 0 50 80 6 34 300 11.5
41 Collins, Bailee 26-24 566 21.8 108-237 .456 7-24 .292 69-95 .726 53 80 133 5.1 70 2 8 36 9 8 292 11.2
44 Baehman, Amber 25-24 738 29.5 98-239 .410 32-89 .360 36-46 .783 12 125 137 5.5 29 0 28 48 12 34 264 10.6
31 Cerrato, Carly 26-26 845 32.5 60-168 .357 39-121 .322 43-49 .878 13 45 58 2.2 39 0 56 63 10 26 202 7.8
42 Schmidt, Kellan 26-26 724 27.8 74-176 .420 13-42 .310 36-45 .800 14 67 81 3.1 64 0 53 52 27 15 197 7.6
12 Pfeifer, Jamie 26-1 409 15.7 43-97 .443 1-1 1.000 30-43 .698 24 73 97 3.7 59 0 22 49 10 15 117 4.5
05 Slowik, Jessica 26-2 423 16.3 29-76 .382 6-23 .261 45-61 .738 9 39 48 1.8 34 0 22 33 7 11 109 4.2
34 Moran, Erin 26-1 301 11.6 25-75 .333 3-13 .231 15-38 .395 22 32 54 2.1 28 0 5 24 2 10 68 2.6
20 Bessette, Laynie 7-0 38 5.4 7-12 .583 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 6 0 1 16 2.3
23 Ellis, Jordyn 15-0 81 5.4 7-15 .467 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 6 10 16 1.1 3 0 3 8 1 2 21 1.4
32 Myklebust, Grace 22-0 140 6.4 7-29 .241 2-7 .286 7-10 .700 7 9 16 0.7 17 0 7 11 4 3 23 1.0
21 Van Gompel, Chelsey 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
02 Cappadora, Sam 12-0 39 3.3 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.8 5 0 3 6 0 0 3 0.3
21 Van Gompel, Chelsey 5-0 12 2.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0.2
24 Ernst, Dani 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 550-1332 .413 116-371 .313 399-531 .751 230 701 931 35.8 408 2 259 440 88 161 1615 62.12
Opponents 5250 201.9 617-1598 .386 143-533 .268 299-433 .691 330 611 941 36.2 505 8 324 340 104 228 1676 64.46

Team Statistics UWSP OPP
SCORING 1615 1676
    Points Per Game 62.1 64.5
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1332 617-1598
    Field Goal Pct .413 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-371 143-533
    3PT FG Pct .313 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 399-531 299-433
    FT Pct .751 .691
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.5
REBOUNDS 931 941
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 259 324
    Assists Per Game 10.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 440 340
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 161 228
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.8
BLOCKS 88 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 4,048 2,801
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-405 12-233
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-135

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stevens Point 343 385 416 455 16 1615
Opponents 375 456 389 436 20 1676

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/19 at Northland W 100-49 0
11/15/19 vs DePauw L 61-66 112
11/16/19 vs Concordia Chicago W 72-58 100
11/20/19 LAKELAND W 57-50 589
11/23/19 at North Central L 59-60 195
11/26/19 at Carthage L 47-73 125
12/09/19 at Illinois Wesleyan L 61-73 143
12/13/19 RIPON L 67-73 386
12/20/19 ST. NORBERT W 64-58 272
12/29/19 vs St. Thomas (MN) L 38-63 173
12/30/19 vs Saint Mary's (MN) W 82-79 156

* 01/04/20 WIS.-RIVER FALLS W 65-57 434
* 01/08/20 at Wis.-Whitewater L 49-67 192
* 01/11/20 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 67-58 387
* 01/15/20 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE L 62-65 296
* 01/18/20 at Wis.-Eau Claire L 44-57 315
* 01/22/20 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 59-64 456
* 01/25/20 at Wis.-Stout W 65-63 478
* 01/29/20 at Wis.-River Falls W 62-45 175
* 02/05/20 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 41-59 387
* 02/08/20 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L 69-72 466
* 02/12/20 at UW-Oshkosh L 55-66 237

02/15/20 at UW-La Crosse L 50-79 300
* 02/19/20 WIS.-STOUT L 71-72 375
* 02/22/20 at Wis.-Platteville W 85-78 0

02/25/20 at Wis.-Eau Claire L 63-72 641

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-8   Home: 2-5   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Greenheck, Taylor 13-13 480 36.9 57-120 .475 4-19 .211 65-78 .833 1 82 83 6.4 30 0 17 42 5 18 183 14.1
41 Collins, Bailee 13-12 294 22.6 54-108 .500 5-17 .294 32-45 .711 21 39 60 4.6 39 1 6 19 5 4 145 11.2
44 Baehman, Amber 13-13 409 31.5 41-109 .376 11-38 .289 21-23 .913 4 64 68 5.2 16 0 12 28 5 19 114 8.8
31 Cerrato, Carly 13-13 437 33.6 32-77 .416 19-50 .380 27-30 .900 1 21 22 1.7 19 0 28 31 4 18 110 8.5
42 Schmidt, Kellan 13-13 391 30.1 38-95 .400 9-22 .409 24-30 .800 6 37 43 3.3 33 0 24 27 13 7 109 8.4
05 Slowik, Jessica 13-0 207 15.9 13-37 .351 2-8 .250 27-35 .771 6 16 22 1.7 16 0 6 17 1 3 55 4.2
12 Pfeifer, Jamie 13-1 195 15.0 15-35 .429 1-1 1.000 14-20 .700 9 33 42 3.2 29 0 8 24 3 10 45 3.5
34 Moran, Erin 13-0 141 10.8 7-29 .241 1-7 .143 5-13 .385 13 12 25 1.9 11 0 2 10 1 7 20 1.5
32 Myklebust, Grace 11-0 67 6.1 4-17 .235 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 0.8 6 0 4 7 3 2 13 1.2
02 Cappadora, Sam 5-0 9 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
23 Ellis, Jordyn 7-0 20 2.9 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2650 203.8 261-630 .414 53-169 .314 219-278 .788 91 354 445 34.2 201 1 108 230 40 88 794 61.08
Opponents 2650 203.8 312-823 .379 58-255 .227 141-212 .665 174 303 477 36.7 263 5 149 170 40 117 823 63.31

Team Statistics UWSP OPP
SCORING 794 823
    Points Per Game 61.1 63.3
    Scoring Margin -2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 261-630 312-823
    Field Goal Pct .414 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 53-169 58-255
    3PT FG Pct .314 .227
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-278 141-212
    FT Pct .788 .665
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 10.8
REBOUNDS 445 477
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 108 149
    Assists Per Game 8.3 11.5
TURNOVERS 230 170
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 88 117
    Steals Per Game 6.8 9.0
BLOCKS 40 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,801 1,397
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-400 6-233
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wis.-Stevens Point 144 184 210 240 16 794
Opponents 185 218 207 193 20 823

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 WIS.-RIVER FALLS W 65-57 434
01/08/20 at  Wis.-Whitewater L 49-67 192
01/11/20 WIS.-LA CROSSE W 67-58 387
01/15/20 WIS.-PLATTEVILLE L 62-65 296
01/18/20 at  Wis.-Eau Claire L 44-57 315
01/22/20 WIS.-OSHKOSH L 59-64 456
01/25/20 at  Wis.-Stout W 65-63 478
01/29/20 at  Wis.-River Falls W 62-45 175
02/05/20 WIS.-WHITEWATER L 41-59 387
02/08/20 WIS.-EAU CLAIRE L 69-72 466
02/12/20 at  UW-Oshkosh L 55-66 237
02/19/20 WIS.-STOUT L 71-72 375
02/22/20 at  Wis.-Platteville W 85-78 0


